## RESOLUTION 09-06-05

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF INNSBROOK, MISSOURI APPROVING THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE WARREN COUNTY COLLECTOR AND THE VILLAGE OF INNSBROOK FOR THE COLLECTION OF REAL ESTATE TAX WITHIN THE VILLAGE CITY LIMITS

WHEREAS, this resolution was considered at the September 6, 2005 meeting: and

WHEREAS, a contract on behalf of Warren County Missouri, has been presented to the Village for the Collection of Real Estate Tax; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Innsbrook was incorporated on July 21, 1998 under the Revised Missouri State Statues, Chapter 80.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the board of trustees of the Village of Innsbrook, County of Warren, State of Missouri as follows:

Section One. The Village of Innsbrook Board of Trustees agrees with the contract as presented by the Warren County Collector and authorize the Warren County Collector to collect the Real Estate Tax on behalf of the Village of Innsbrook.

Section Two. The Board of Trustees authorizes the Chairman of the Village of Innsbrook to sign and execute said contract with Warren County, Missouri, on behalf of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Innsbrook.

Approved and adopted this  $6^{th}$  day of August, 2005, by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Innsbrook.

A Arechel

Chairman

ATTE

Village Clerk/Administrator